
BCS Basketball Schedule 2025-26 
Red - Home, Black - Away, Green - Tentative 

(updated 5/19/2025) 
 
Date     Team      Time 
 
Wednesday, Dec 3   Practice begins 
 
Scheduling notes: try to play on Mon, Tues & Fri/Sat. Wed night youth group (play away), 
Thursday night Worship practice (play away). 3rd Fri/Sat = Men’s Sport Night & B’fast 
 
Tuesday, Dec. 16   Alumni game/Homecoming      6pm 
 
Thursday, Dec 18   First allowable game 
 
Thurs-Sat Dec 18-20          
         
Thurs-Sat, Jan 8-10   Birchwood Bash                   TBA 
Note: Max 6 total  CIA, Northway, Newhalen, Nanwalek? 

 
Tuesday January 13   Holy Rosary Varsity Only   6pm (B) 
 
Thur-Sat, Jan 15-17   Cordova Tip-Off Tournament   TBD  
   
Tuesday, January 20   CIA     5pm (G)/6:30pm (B) 
 
Thursday, January 22   Holy Rosary Varsity Only   6pm (B) 
 
Friday, Jan 23    Women’s Paint Night (play Away) 

  MS Winter Retreat Planned 1/23-24 
 
Tuesday January 27   
 
Friday-Sat Jan 30 - 31  Winter Retreat (HS Bible Camp) - No games 
 
Tuesday, February 3   
 
Thursday, Feb 5   CIA     5pm (G)/6:30pm (B) 
Fri-Sat, Feb 6-7   Nanwalek @ Homer?? 
NOTE: Backup plan Feb 6 and 7 games in Kenai Kenai Cent? SoHi, Ninilchik? Nikiski?             
 
Tuesday, February 10    
 
Thur-Sat, February 12-14  Ninilchik Invitational     TBD 
     (Us, Ninilchik, Nikiski, Delta, Chevak) 
 

 



BCS Basketball Schedule 2025-26 
Red - Home, Black - Away, Green - Tentative 

(updated 5/19/2025) 
 
Date     Team      Time 
 
Monday, Feb 16   Unalaska    4pm (G)/5:30pm (B) 
  
 
Thurs -Sat Feb 19-21   Glennallen Varsity Tournament  TBA 
     (Tok, Cordova, Us, & Glennallen) 
 
Thurs-Sat, Feb 27- Mar 1  Region Tournament at CIA?   TBA 
 
Saturday, Mar 7   Last allowed regular season game day 
 
Wed-Sat, Mar 11-14   State Tournament (if we qualify) 
 
 
 

 


